PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirokazu AOI	10/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kokuyo Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	1-1, Oimazato-minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi				
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29400588			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)480-9618 Phone: 2077784870

Email: DRH@LETTERSPATENT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKO

Address Line 1: 499 MOSHER HILL ROAD
Address Line 4: FARMINGTON, MAINE 04938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID 266-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 2

source=50887_40_ID_266_2_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=50887_40_ID_266_2_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027138 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Hirokazu AOI, c/o KOKUYO S&T CO., LTD., 1-1, Oimazato-minami 6-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Okasa, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **August 30, 2011** I do sell and assign to:

KOKUYO CO., LTD. 1-1, Olmazato-minami 6-chome Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, JAPAN

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in United States Design Patent Application 29/400,588 filed August 30, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

STAPLER

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Hirokazu Aoi to Kokuyo Co., Ltd. ID 266-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at		Osak			Japan
	,	City o	r Town		Country
this 12t	h_day of ≎	tober 	2011 Telirok	azis.	aoi
			Hirokazu A	VOI	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				•••••	
		TEMENT BY			
\$ ₆	(name of witn		whose full	post offi	ce address is
	(name of with	ess)			
	y present and				
	nd such assign auch document.		y known to m	ne to be t	he person
			Sian	ature of	Witness
<u> </u>					
SIGNED at					
		City o	r Town	***************************************	Country
this	day of		2011		
			Kokuyo Co		
			Ву:		
			Title:		
£	e T	TEMENT BY			
	U 17	% S Dans 2 10 2 Know G 10 X Gard K			
J.,	(name of with	ess)	whose full	i post offi	ce address is
	(tibilio ot trial)	<i></i>			
was personal	ly present and	did see			
execute the w	vithin assignme son described in	nt and such as	ssignee is pe	rsonally	known to me
			Sìan	nature of	Witness
ŗ	••••••				

Assignment from Hirokazu Aoi to Kokuyo Co., Ltd. ID 266-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 027138 FRAME: 0232